Recei ved: 04/ 14/2014

AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: May 14, 2014

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section 8

Leaf No. 31

Revision: 2
Superseding Revision: 1

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont'd)

E. ABN Premier Bundle (Cont’d)

ISDN PRI

Primary ISDN Facility 23B+D
Secondary ISDN Facility 24B

Backup ISDN Facility 23B+ Backup D

High-Cap Inbound

ISDN PRI on DEF/ACCU-RING
Primary ISDN Facility 23B+D
Secondary ISDN Facility 24B

Backup ISDN Facility 23B+ Backup D

DS-0 Lines and Trunks
Business Lines
Business Trunks

DID Trunks

Digital Trunks
DOD, Two-Way
DID, DID/DOD

Local Usage

Initial Each Add’l
3 Minutes 1 Minute
Min.* Max. Min.* Max.

$0.1620(C) $0.0333

* See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$1,835.00
$1,835.00
$1,835.00

$1,910.00

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$1,685.00
$1,685.00
$1,685.00

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$ 34.00
$ 34.00
$113.00

$34.00
$113.00

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator
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